



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.4787 OF 2025

(Smt. Kusum wd/o. Vijay Wasnik (died), through legal heirs and others Vs. Smt. Tilottama w/o. Wamanrao Tirpude and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. A.B. Ramteke, Advocate for petitioners.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 21st AUGUST, 2025.

1. Heard Mr. A.B. Ramteke, learned counsel for the petitionerS.
2. Challenge is to the order passed by the District Judge, Nagpur rejecting the application for condonation of delay of 1407 days in filing Regular Civil Appeal.
3. Issue notices to the respondents, returnable after two weeks. Also issue notice on interim relief.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)