

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4787 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Smt. Kusum Wd/o. Vijay Wasnik (died) Thr.PETITIONER

Lrs. And Another

V/S

Smt. Tilottama W/o. Wamanrao Tirupde AndRespondent

Another

AMOL B. RAMTEKE

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 19th September, 2025

P.C. :

Returnable date of notice is extended by 11/11/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)