



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4787 OF 2025

SMT. KUSUM WD/O. VIJAY WASNIK (DIED) THR. LRS. AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
SMT. TILOTTAMA W/O. WAMANRAO TIRUPDE AND ANOTHER

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. A.B. Ramteke, Advocate for Petitioners.
Ms. H.S. Dhande, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 25th MARCH 2026

1. Nobody appears on behalf of respondent No.1 although served.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioners submits that respondent No.1 is contesting the execution proceedings, but has not appeared in the instant petition.
3. In view of this, in order to afford one opportunity to respondent No.1, list this petition on 15th April 2026.
4. In the meantime, any application for adjournment submitted by the petitioners before the executing court, be considered by the executing court favourably.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)